Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/17/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARJO USA, INC.		08/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAQUET S.A.	
Street Address:	Parc de Limere, Avenue de la Pomme de Pin	
City:	Ardon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	45160	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1707945	SURGILITE
Registration Number:	1656160	ALM
Registration Number:	1685189	PRISMATIC
Registration Number:	1940934	ANGENIEUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: mag@scgb-law.com
Correspondent Name: Meyer A. Gross
Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

900059749

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0494-064T

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0404

\$115.00

. |-| CH \$1 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Meyer A. Gross
Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue
Address Line 2: 19th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meyer A. Gross

Signature: /Meyer A. Gross/
Date: 10/10/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARJO USA, INC. A Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 50 North Gary Avenue, Roselle, IL 60172 (« Assignor »), is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in International Class

TRADEMARKS	REG. N°.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
SURGILITE	1.707.945	Auguste 18, 1992
ALM (Stylized)	1.656.160	September 10, 1991
PRISMATIC	1.685.189	May 5, 1992
ANGENIEUX	1.940.934	December 12, 1995

WHEREAS, MAQUET-S.A., Société Anonyme, a corporation incorporated in France with an address at parc de limère, Avenue de la Pomme de Pin, 45160 Ardon, France (« Assignee »), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks an all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registrations are pending an no other party makes a claim of ownership to these trademarks, or the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of 17 August 2006, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ARJO USA, INC.

Dated ! 7 AUGUST, 2006

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

Name: MARK HARDOOD.

Title: PRESTOENT - Arjo INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0406